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FACTS AND TRENDS
We are very pleased to share the results of the placement report for our Master in Advanced Finance 
(MIAF) students.

Amid challenging economic times, especially in Europe, we are proud to communicate the results of 
our global recruiting outreach, which has proven to be effective for our MIAF candidates.

With the aim to train, advise and assist our students and alumni in their job search, we have developed 
a well rounded approach to career development.

This is coupled by our students being well equiped with the necessary skills and know-how to undertake 
the functions of finance with maximum effectiveness, efficiency and professionalism and the ability to 
apply the functions of finance to create corporate and social value.

The unique program characteristics have resulted in more than (88%) of the students working after 
3 months of graduation.
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Regarding Industries, 85% of the students secured a job within the Financial sector, mainly in Corporate 
Finance (21%) and Retail & Commercial (21%) and also in the Public Sector and Financial Services/
Insurance. The rest of the students chose a career either in consulting (8%) or within the Industry (7%).

With regards to regions, the placements have been balanced between Europe (36%), Latin America 
(29%) and Asia (35%).

These new graduates joined the ranks of the more than 45,000 IE alumni who are based in more 
than 100 countries, both in public and private sectors and all types of industries.

Students for whom we have information� 86%

Nationalities� 14

Average Salary� 67,400€

Job seekers� Situation 3 months after graduation�
11% 

Students not 
seeking jobs

13% 
Students not 

working

89%
Students 
seeking jobs

88%
Students 
working 

Source of job offer�
68% 

Graduate 
Facilitated

32%
IE Career 
Services

Placement by region�
35% 

Asia Pacific
36%
Europe

29%
Latin America / 
Caribbean

Placement by industry�
Industry 7% 

Consulting 8% 

Wealth 
Management 7% 

Financial Services 
/ Insurance 14%

Investment/Private 
Equity/Venture 

Capiltal 8%

21%
Corporate Finance

21%
Banking (Retail & 
Commercial)

14% Public Sector 
(Central Banks, 
Ministry, Regulations)
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A�
Accenture
Asian Development Bank
Admiral Group
Ahorro Corporacion
Al Ahli Bank of Kuwait
Allfunds Bank
Amber Capital
Ambers & Co
American Express
Arcano
Aresbank
Atento España
Axa Group
Axon Capital e Inversiones

B�
Banamex-Citigroup
Banco ABC Capital
Banco Atlantico
Banco Centroamericano de 
Integracion Economica
Banco Cooperativo Español
Banco de Bogota
Banco de Crédito BCP
Banco de La Republica
Banco Espirito Santo 
Banco HSBC
Banco Madrid
Banco Nacional de México
Banco Pichincha
Banco Popular
Banco Sabadell
Banco Wiese Sudameris
Bancomer
Banesto
Banif
Bank Mandiri
Bank of America 
Barclays 
BBK
BBVA
BCIE
Berenberg Bank
BMW Financial Services
BNP Paribas

C�
Caixa Capital Risc
Cap Gemini
Citigroup
CNMV
Colombia Capital
Commerzbank 
Corporación Nova Caixa Galicia

Crédit Agricole
Credit Suisse 

D�
Daewoo Securities
Deutsche Bank London
Divina Pastora Seguros
DKV Seguros

E�
Ernst & Young
Erste Group Bank
European Investment Fund
Exotix Investment Bank

F�
Fidelity

G�
Garanti bank
Generali 
Goldman Sachs
Grant Thornton
Grupo Banco Santander
Grupo Financiero Cohen
Grupo Mondial Assistance
GSF Capital

I�
Iberdrola
IBM Global Business Services 
ICICI Bank
ING Direct
Interbank

J�
John Deere Bank
JP Morgan 

K�
KPMG

L�
LFS Financial Systems
Liberty Seguros
Lincoln Investment Bank
Lloyds Bank International

M�
Mapfre Asistencia
Mastercard
MCE Bank
McKinsey & Company
Merril Lynch

Moodys Investors Service
Morgan Stanley 
Multiasistencia
Mutua Madrileña Automovilista 

N�
Netvalue Financial Advisors

P�
Pacifico Seguros
Pelayo Mutua de Seguros
PWC Corporate Finance

Q�
Qatar National Bank

R�
Rabita Bank
Rabobank Internacional 
Reale Seguros Generales

S�
Samsung Finance Group
Samsung Fire & Marine 
Insurance
Saudi Credit & Saving Bank
Saxo Bank
Scotiabank
Sovereign Bank
Standard & Poors 
Standard Chartered Bank

T�
The Bank of Nova Scotia
The Bank of Tokyo
The Boston Consulting Group
The World Bank

U�
UBS España
Unibank
UOB Asset Management

V�
Valores Bankcolombia
Visa Europe
Volkswagen Finance

W�
World Bank IFC

Z�
Zurich Financial Services

0�
3i

IV. RECRUITING COMPANIES



If you would like to learn more about the program, our faculty and other IE initiatives, please 

download the Master in Advanced Finance brochure: www.ie.edu/master-advanced-finance or 

contact our international offices: www.ie.edu/offices 

IE BUSINESS SCHOOL
T: +34 915 689 610
mim.admissions@ie.edu

Admissions Department
Maria de Molina, 11
Madrid, Spain

Argentina / Buenos Aires
argentina@ie.edu

Australia / Sydney
australia@ie.edu

Brazil / Sao Paulo
brasil@ie.edu

Chile / Santiago de Chile
chile@ie.edu

China / Shanghai
china@ie.edu 

Colombia & Central America / 
Bogota
colombia@ie.edu
centroamerica@ie.edu

Ecuador / Quito
ecuador@ie.edu

Egypt / Cairo
egypt@ie.edu

Germany / Munich
germany@ie.edu

Guatemala & Mexico / Mexico City
guatemala@ie.edu
mexico@ie.edu

India / Mumbai
india@ie.edu

Italy / Milan
italia@ie.edu

Japan / Tokyo
japan@ie.edu 

Peru & Bolivia / Lima
peru@ie.edu
bolivia@ie.edu

Portugal / Lisbon
portugal@ie.edu 

Russia & Ukraine / Moscow
russia@ie.edu
ukraine@ie.edu

Singapore & Southeast Asia
/ Singapore
singapore@ie.edu

South Korea / Seoul
korea@ie.edu

Turkey / Istanbul
turkey@ie.edu

UAE, Qatar, Bahrain &  
Kuwait / Dubai
uae@ie.edu

UK & Ireland / London
uk@ie.edu

USA / Los Angeles
westcoast@ie.edu

USA / Miami 
southusa@ie.edu

USA / New York
northeast@ie.edu

Venezuela / Caracas
venezuela@ie.edu

INTERNATIONAL OFFICES

FOLLOW US


